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March 20,2023
Reconstitution of Grievance Redressal Committée
Office éNote
The following Grievance Redressal Committee was constituted from A.Y. 2020-21:
Sr. No. Name of Member Designation; Contact E-mail ID
' Number |
LL Dr. Padmakar J. Pawar | Chairman | | 9850972420 pjpawar@kkwagh.edu.in |
2. Prof. Ashok M. Jain Secretary 9420228383 | amjain@kkwagh.edu.in
3. Dr. Sukhdeo S. Naik Member 9420692149 | ssnaik@kkwagh.edu.in
| 4. Prof. Nitin M. Shahane | Member 9921236017 nmshahane@kkwagh.edu.in
5. Dr. Ashok L. Varne Member 9423968149 alvarne@kkwagh.edu.in
6. Prof. Ramesh V. Member 9923235022 | rvbhandare@kkwagh.edu.in
Bhandare
7. Ms. Rupali V. Chothe Member 9890026374 | rvchothe@kkwagh.edu.in
8. Prof. Santosh V. Purkar | Member 9850120485 svpurkar@kkwagh.edu.in
9. Prof. Suyog N. Jain Member 8308919508 snjain@kkvagh.edu.in
10. Prof. Ajinkya S. Joshi | Member 9890819508 | asjoshi@kkwagh.edu.in
Mrs. Mariyam Maniyar | Member 9822844192 memaniyar(@kkwagh.edu.in
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In view of the AICTE notification dated 22nd March 2021, the Grievance Redressal Committee

(GRC) committee has been reconstituted w.ef 21st March 2023.
reconstituted committee is as follows:

The composition of the
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Date 06/10/2024

Minutes of Students Grievance Redressal Committee Meeting

» meeting of Stude S OV NEe )
The ; dents Grievance Redressal ommittee (SGRC) members was conducted on

4" October 2024 at Faraday Hall of the , _
waday Hall of the T'lectrical Department, The minutes of the meeting are

as follows:
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Dr. Ravindra Munje welcomed the members and provided an overview of the commitiee’s
purpose. emphasizing the importance of a transparent and student-centric gricvance
redressal process.

Dr. Munje discussed the primary goal to ensure a fair, efficient, and accessible process for
addressing student grievances in alignment with institutional and regulatory policies (e.g..
UGC. and AICTE guidelines). He said that a Google form has been created on the
Website through which students can submit the Grievance.

Further, he presented the circulars of Savitribai Phule Pune University (SPPU) dated 27"
September 2024 and the University Grant Commission dated 19" September to all the
members. The SPPU and UGC have requested to submit the information about the

constitution of SGRC to UGC by email and the same has been submitted by our institute.

Dr.R.K.Munje presented the grievance submission, review, and resolution process to the

members.
Finally. there were no other points to discuss so the meeting concluded by proposing the

vote of thanks by Dr. Munje.

a

Dr. R. K- Munje
Chairman, SGRC
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Constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee Meeting
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